PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

I.P. Estate (near ITO), Vikas Bhawan, M-Block, New Delhi-110110 Tel Nos. 011-23379900-01 Fax No.011-23370903

Order under Para 2(B) of the PGC Resolution No F.4/14/94-AR dated 25.9.97

Gr.No.PGC/2019/A.II/I&FC/01 Date of hearing: 08.05.2019

Complainant : Sh. Tej Pal Sharma – Present.

Respondent : Chief Engineer,

I&FC Department, GNCTD

1. Brief facts of the complaint

1.1 Sh. Tej Pal Sharma has filed a complaint in PGC on 29/3/2018 regarding non-

repair of Gali No.30, A-1 Block, Sant Nagar, Burari.

2. <u>Facts emerged during the proceedings:</u>

2.1 The case was heard today wherein the complainant was also present. During the

proceedings, he stated that he is not willing to pursue his complaint sent through e-mail

which was received on 29.3.2019 in the Commission and wants to withdraw the same

on account of personal grounds. Further, he would contact the Irrigation & Flood

Control Department, GNCTD for redressal of his grievance, if necessary. He further

stated that he is satisfied with the proceedings held in the Commission and requested

for closure of his case. He also filed a request letter in this regard today during the

proceedings.

2.2 None present on the behalf of the respondent department nor has any ATR

been filed.

3. <u>Directions:</u>

3.1 In view of the submissions made by the complainant today during the proceedings

and the request letter filed by him, the case of the complainant is disposed of in the

Commission.

(SMT. MADHU SHARAN)

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, I&FC Department, GNCT of Delhi, L.M. Band Complex, Shashtri Nagar, Delhi-110031.
- 2. Sh. Tej Pal Sharma.